
 
  
  

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
 

On Friday, September 4, 2020, the Sacramento Employment and Training 

Agency (SETA) plans to release a Request for Proposals (RFP) for 2020 CARES 

Act CSBG Supplemental funds.  CARES Act Supplemental CSBG funds are 

designed to provide services to address self-sufficiency and stability resulting 

from challenges specifically related to the COVID-19 pandemic.  The funding is 

designed to help low-income individuals and families residing in Sacramento 

County, for the program period of 2020-2022. 

The RFP will be available for downloading from the SETA web site at 

www.seta.net after 1:00 p.m. on Friday, September 4, 2020.  Proposals will be 

due at SETA no later than 5:00 p.m. on Friday, October 2, 2020. 

All proposers are strongly advised to attend the Offeror’s Conference 

scheduled for Thursday, September 10th at 10:00 a.m., to be offered in Zoom 

meeting format.  The Zoom meeting information is as follows:  Join Zoom 

Meeting using https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82262300172.  Members of the public 

may join the meeting by clicking the link above or typing the meeting address 

above into their web browser, or listen to the meeting by dialing any of the 

following telephone numbers and entering in the Webinar ID: 82262300172: +1 

669 900 6833 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 

929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592. Members of the public are encouraged to 

participate in the meeting by submitting written comments in the Q&A section of 

the Zoom meeting. 

Additional information regarding the proposal process and other 

requirements will be included within the RFP.  This procurement, including dates 

and funding amounts, is subject to changes in federal and state policies and 

guidelines.  Any questions regarding this announcement may be directed to Pam 

Moore, at pamela.moore@seta.net or (916) 263-3734. 

 
 
 
 

GOVERNING BOARD 
 
 

LARRY CARR 
Councilmember 

City of Sacramento 
 

PATRICK KENNEDY 
Board of Supervisors 

County of Sacramento 

 
DON NOTTOLI 
Board of Supervisors 

County of Sacramento 
 

SOPHIA SCHERMAN 
Public Representative 

 
JAY SCHENIRER 

Councilmember 
City of Sacramento 

 

 

 

 

KATHY KOSSICK 
Executive Director 

 
925 Del Paso Blvd., Suite 100 

Sacramento, CA 95815 
 

Main Office 
(916) 263-3800 

 
Head Start 

(916) 263-3804 
 
 

Website: http://www.seta.net 
 

  “ P r e p a r i n g  P e o p l e  f o r  S u c c e s s :  i n  S c h o o l ,  i n  W o r k ,  i n  L i f e”  


